Swim n Play. Inc.

Makers of Fine Above Ground Pools®

YORKSHIRE 48" ox52

Part # 420860
ROUND PACKING LIST

Description

Part No.

12

15’

18’

21

24 (27 | 30" | 33

LINER
(NOT SUPPLIED BY MANUFACTURER)

999999

8' BLUE LAGOON WALL 48" 1 1214921 o\ o o o o o o -] -
52" | 121327
28" | 1214
12 BLUE LAGOON WALL 8 S0 U T I I I R R R
52" | 121328
48" | 121494
15' BLUE LAGOON WALL 8 il (R TN I I R R R
52" | 121329
P — 48" | 121495
(@ |18' BLUE LAGOON WALL - -l - 1| - - - - .
\\” 52" | 121330
| ”
” ‘\“\ /| |21 BLUE LAGOON WALL aucll Il I I O N T I R R
| “ 52" | 121331
M 24" BLUE LAGOON WALL 4811214971 | | _f | o 1| 2| - -
! 52" | 121332
gl UL j -
|27 BLUE LAGOON WALL 48" | 1214981 | | | | | | 2| - | -
52" | 121333
30’ BLUE LAGOON WALL a8 1L NA | o - o] -]
52" | 121334
33 BLUELAGOONWALL |28 NA |- b oo -
52" | 121354
WALL HARDWARE
. 48" 27 | 27| 27 | 27 | 27 | 27 | 27 | 27 | 27
{]mm 3/4" TRUSS HEAD SCREW 2> 460177 o T T o7 T 51 T o1 o1 o1 51 T o1
(@) " 48" 27 | 27 | 27 |27 | 27 | 27 | 27 | 27 | 27
@ 1/4" SERRATED FLANGE NUT o5 460215 "3~ 31 [ 31 | 31 | 31 | 31 | 31 | 31 | 31

ey WHITE TOP COVER 361128 9 | 10|10 12|14 |16] 1820 22
\& WHITE BOTTOM COVER 361129 9 | 10[10[12 |14 |16]18[20] 22

5 TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE 230448 | 18 | 20| 20 | 24 | 28 | 32 | 36 | 40 | 44
PLASTIC EDGING 350007 9 | 12|15 |18 |21 | 24| 27| 30 | 33

35 1/8” TOP & BOTTOM RAIL oa1701 |18 | - - -1 -1-1-1-71 -

44 1/16" TOP & BOTTOM RAIL | 241702 2o - -1 -1-1-1-71 -

\ 55 3/8" TOP & BOTTOM RAIL 241703 | -l20 22 - -1-1-1 -
55 1/2" TOP & BOTTOM RAIL 241704 [ - -1 - 283 -1|-] -

55 1/2" TOP & BOTTOM RAIL 241705 - -1 -1 -1T-"T3]| -] -

55 1/2" TOP & BOTTOM RAIL 241706 - -T-1-1T-1-T4a] -

55 1/2" TOP & BOTTOM RAIL 241961 - -1 -1 -17-1-1-71a

15 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY 420278 11l |21 2

INSTRUCTIONS 420363 1 a2l 2]z ] 1

DO NOT DIVE LABEL 490021 4l alalalalalalala

PACKING LIST 420860 1 1l l2 2| 1]1]z1] 1




Part # 420860
ROUND PACKING LIST

above ground pool

SERRATED
FLANGE NUT

. 3/4" TRUSS
may result in - —HEAD SCREW
DEATH — ]
. S R ——— _———
or serious 7] i
, BOTTOM
PERMANENT /[ —CovERs
injury! 1/4"

1" SHEET METAL

. ” ”
switipiay.inc. | YORKSHIRE 487o:52
Ma&ersmm
Description Part No. g | 12|15 | 18 20 | 24| 27 | 30 | 3%
POOL HARDWARE
o #12 x 1/2 SHEET METAL SCREW | 460199 | 90 | 100( 100 | 120 | 140 | 160 | 180 | 200 | 240
Speeeeeee #10 X 1" SHEET METAL SCREW | 460149 | 9 | 10| 10 |12 | 14 | 16 | 18 | 20 | 22
VERTICALS
48" 241591
% WHITE STEEL VERTICAL 53,, > 4123 4| 9| 0|10 |12 14|16 |18 |20 | 22
LEDGES
@ 35 3/4" WHITE STEEL LEDGE 241593 | 6 - - ) - - ) § .
43 15/16" WHITE STEEL LEDGE | 241594 | - 7| - - - - - - -
55 1/2" WHITE STEEL LEDGE 241589 - -l 79| 11|13 15]| 17| 19
35 3/4" WHITE STEEL LEDGE
with "DO NOT DIVE" LABEL 241593BL| 1 | - | - f - | - | -
43 15/16" WHITE STEEL LEDGE
with "DO NOT DIVE" LABEL L I S R D R I A -
55 1/2" WHITE STEEL LEDGE
35 3/4" WHITE STEEL LEDGE
with "DO NOT DIVE" LABEL 241593sL| 2 | - | - | | | | - -
43 15/16" WHITE STEEL LEDGE
@ with "DO NOT DIVE" LABEL 241504SL | - | 21 - Lt b
55 1/2" WHITE STEEL LEDGE
with "DO NOT DIVE" LABEL 241589SL | - | - | 2 | 2 (2 | 22| 2| 2
CARTON 4
33’ BLUE LAGOON WALL 48 N/A . - ; . - ; . 1
52" | 121354
WALL HARDWARE
3/4" TRUSS HEAD SCREW 460177 - - - - . - - -l 3
1/4" SERRATED FLANGE NUT 460215 - |- ; . - ; -l =
e S ————— Lgs LEDGES
WARNING! — = ——
Pools are not designed /mg METAL 7&
for diving SCREWS PLASTIC EDGING RAILS
or jumping! & T, LEDGES - /COVERW
Diving or jumping \\\\\@ \\\\g —— ¢
Into an ,’:/,////:/ﬁ

RAILS SCREWS
ADULT SUPERVISION & - ~—vERTICALS =
' L
REQUIRED! .
DANGER Efv‘,ﬁﬁ'il‘,’}'fﬁ: Dg?ﬁ'g‘;gmm,ﬁg aa—————————— 112" SHEET METAL




;’4 SWIM'N PLAY. INC. YorkshireOval 48” & 52" Deep
[ 4 ' .

Part Number 420861-15
Oval Packing List

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART # 18x 24 x 24X 30 x 33x 39x
12 12 15 15 18 18
Carton 1
P 48" 121499
18'x12’ Blue Lagoon 5> 191335 1
o 48" | 121500 i i i i )
24'x12' Blue Lagoon 5> | 121336 1
= 15 48" | 121501 | ] ] ] ]
{ 24'x15" Blue Lagoon 5> | 121338 1
3 1 48" 121502
[ I 30'x15’ Blue Lagoon 5> | 121339 1
- oo 48" 121503
33'x18 Blue Lagoon 5> 191339 1
. 48" - -
39'x18 Blue Lagoon s> | 121340 1
Wall Hardware
% 3/8”-16 X ¥’ Truss Head 48" | 460222 21 21 21 21 21 21
Bolt 52 23 23 23 23 23 23
\ " e 48" 42 42 42 42 42 42
3/8" X 1-7/8" Washer S| 460223 — = 25 26 26 26 26
= 3/8”-16 Serrated Flange 48" 21 21 21 21 21 21
© Nut 5| Y o3 T 23 [ 23 | 23 | 23 | 23
Liner (Not Supplied by
Manufacture) 999999 1 1 1 1 1 1
= White Top Cover 361128 14 16 16 18 20 24
v/‘% “\T White Bottom Cover 361129 10 10 10 10 12 12
“ Buttress White Bottom Cover 361150 4 6 6 8 8 12
Top and Bottom Plate 230448 20 20 20 20 24 24
Buttress Top Plate 361130 4 6 6 8 8 12
Buttress Brace Bracket 230335 8 12 12 16 16 24
32 1/8” Top and Bottom Rall 241958 8 - 8 - - 8
44 1/16” Top and Bottom Rail 241702 16 16 - - - -
44 3/16” Top and Bottom Rail 241959 - 8 - 8 8 -
45 1/2" Top and Bottom Ralil 242033 4 8 8 12 12 20
55 3/8” Top and Bottom Rail 241703 - - 16 16 20 20
Plastic Edging 350007 16 20 21 25 28 32
=] __ |15 Year Limited Warranty 420278 1 1 1 1 1 1
e + | 4 Center Instruction Booklet 420869 1 1 1 1 1 1
Do Not Dive Label 490021 4 4 4 4 4 4
= e | Packing List 420861 1 1 1 1 1 1
@u\w #12 X 1/2" Zinc Screw 460199 132 148 148 164 184 216
Speeverr #10 X 1" Zinc Screw 460149 14 16 16 18 20 24
Support and Strap Hardware
Qnm 1/4"X2-3/4" Hex Head Bolt 460065 16 24 24 32 32 56
< 1/4" X 20 Nut 460030 | 16 24 24 32 32 56
Q;mmm 5/16" X 3" Truss Head Bolt 460150 6 6 8 8 14
Qmm 5/16”" X 3/4" Hex Head Bolt 460033 12 12 16 16 28
o 5/16" X 1/2" Hex Head Bolt 460151 24 36 48 64 80 140
5/16” Hex Nut 460034 | 36 |54 | 66 | 88 | 104 | 182
(&) | 5/16" Washer 460148 | 16 | 24 | 24 | 32 | 32 | 56

WARNING! POOLSARE NOT DESIGNED FOR DIVING OR JUMPING!
Diving or jumping into an above ground pool may result in DEATH or serious PERMANENT injury!




/ ! i " n umber -
77 SWIMN PLAY, ING,  YorkshireOval 48" & 52" Deep =g S-S

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART # 18x 24 X 24 X 30 x 33x 39x
12 12 15 15 18 18
Carton 3 Cont.
Verticals
E— | 48" White Vertica 241591 -
52" White Vertical 241694 10 10 10 10 12 12
Ledges
33 1/4" White Ledge 241953 4 - 4 - - -
@ 43 15/16" White Ledge 241594 5 5 - - - -
45 3/8” White Ledge 241954 - 4 - 4 4 4
47 1/2" White Ledge 241952 2 4 4 6 6 6
55 1/2" White Ledge 241589 - - 5 5 7 7
43 15/16" White Ledge 241594BL 1 1 - - - -
55 1/2" White Ledge 241589BL - - 1 1 1 1
43 15/16" White Ledge 241594SL 2 2 - - - -
55 1/2" White Ledge 241589SL - - 2 2 2 2
Buttress Bottom Plate 230338 4 6 6 8 8 6
Hold Down Sheet 230463 - 2 2 4 4 2
Right Hold Down Sheet 230464 2 2 2 2 2 2
Left Hold Down Sheet 230465 2 2 2 2 2 2
47" White Buttress Post 241430 4 6 6 8 8 6
43 7/16” White Buttress Brace 241431 4 6 6 8 8 6
Inside Internal Upright 241984 - 2 2 4 4 2
Outer Internal Upright 241985 4 4 4 4 4 4
Carton 5
e=————= | 110 1/4" Steel Strap 180046 4 6 6 8 8 12
= Short Steel Strap 180044 - - 3 4 8 12
Carton 6
W Buttress Bottom Plate 230338 - - - - - 6
S___ > | Hold Down Sheet 230463 | - : : : . 6
e=—— | 47" White Buttress Post 241430 - - - - - 6
/ 43 7/16” White Buttress Brace | 241431 - - - - - 6
e — Inside Internal Upright 241984 - - - - - 6
DANGER NO DIVING « SHALLOW WATER
DIVING MAY CAUSE DEATH OR PERMANENT INJURY
1. wall
2. Liner
3. Top Resin Cover
4. Plates
5. Plastic Edging
6. Rails
7. Buttress Top Plate
8. Buttress Brace Bracket
9. 1/2" Sheet Metal Screws
10. 3/4" Truss Head Screw —_—
11. Serrated Flange Nut T
12. Buttress Bottom Plate o >
13. 2 3/4" Truss Head Screw A N T —
14. 14" Hex Nut T\ﬂ ﬂ il
15. 1/2" Hex Head Screw / ,
16. 5/16" Flat Washer 24 I
17. 5/16" Hex Nut !
18. 3" Hex Head Screw
19. Verticals
20. Ledges
21. Straps
22. Buttress Brace
23. Buittress Post
24. Bottom Resin Cover
25. 1" Screw

WARNING! POOLSARE NOT DESIGNED FOR DIVING OR JUMPING!
Diving or jumping into an above ground pool may result in DEATH or serious PERMANENT injury!




Yorkshire 48” Pole Pool Part Number 420862-12

Swim’n Play. Inc. Pole Pool Packing List
Makers of Fine Above Ground Fools®
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART # | 12x8 | 15x10 | 18x12 | 21x15 | 24x18
Carton # 1
12°x8’x48” Blue Lagoon Wall 121507 1 - - - -
@ 15°x10°x48” Blue Lagoon Wall 121508 - 1 - - -
18°x12°x48” Blue Lagoon Wall 121499 - - 1 - -
21°x15°x48” Blue Lagoon Wall 121635 - - - 1 -
24°x18°x48” Blue Lagoon Wall 121636 - - - - 1
Wall Hardware
%ﬁ 3/87-16 X % Truss Head Bolt 460222 | 21 21 21 21 21
3/8” X 1-7/8” Washer 460223 | 42 | 42 | 42 | 42 | 42
3/8”-16 Serrated Flange Nut 460217 | 21 | 21 | 21 | 21 | 21
Carton # 2
Liner (Not Supplied by
| Manufacture) 999999 1 1 1 1 1
Carton # 3
@;:%:Q White Top Cover 361128 | 12 14 16 16 18
VT :
It White Bottom Cover 261129 12 14 16 16 18
o 1o Top & Bottom Plate 230448 | 24 | 28 | 32 | 32 | 36
7 3/8” Painted Top & Bottom Rail | 241734 8 8 8 - -
10 7/8” Painted Top & Bottom Rail | 241736 - - - 8 8
22 1/8” Painted Top & Bottom Rail | 241737 - - - 8 8
35 1/4” Painted Top & Bottom Rail | 241732 20 - - - -
37 4" Painted Top & Bottom Rail | 241733 - 24 - - -
38 3/4” Painted Top & Bottom Rail | 241735 - - 28 - -
55 3/8” Painted Top & Bottom Rail | 241703 - - - 20 24
% 18 1/4” White Painted Cutout Ledge | 241741 2 2 2 - -
25” White Painted Cutout Ledge 241742 - - - 2 2
22 1/2” White Painted Ledge 241652 - - - 4 4
15 Year Limited Warranty 420278 1 1 1 1 1
Instructions 420348 1 1 1 1 1
Do Not Dive Label 490021 4 4 4 4 4
Packing List 420862 1 1 1 1 1
Plastic Edging 350007 11 14 16 19 21
Pole Cable (Brown End) 440059 1 - - - -
Pole Cable (Red End) 440060 - 1 - - -
Pole Cable (Blue End) 440061 - - 1 - -
Pole Cable (Gray End) 440066 - - - 1 -
Pole Cable (Orange End) 440067 - - - - 1
Pole Strap (2 Cup Assy) 440073 1 - - - -
M Pole Strap (2 Cup Assy) 440074 | - 1 - - -
Pole Strap (2 Cup Assy) 440075 - - 1 - -
o Pole Strap (1 Cup Assy) 440076 - - - 2 -
Pole Strap (1 Cup Assy) 440077 - - - - 2
—=====u= |Vinyl Cable Cover & Edging for Cutout| 370012 2 2 2 2 2
== Pole Cap 360046 2 2 2 2 2
Sahand Net String 470091 2 2 2 2 2
68” Pool Net 440046 1 - - - -
90 Pool Net 440013 - 1 - - -
110” Pool Net 440014 - - 1 - -
150” Pool Net 440048 - - - 1 -
193" Pool Net 440049 - - - - 1

WARNING! POOLS ARE NOT DESIGNED FOR DIVING OR JUMPING!
Diving or jumping into an above ground pool may result in DEATH or serious PERMANENT injury!



Yorkshire 48” POle POOl Part Number 420862-12

Swim’n Play. Inc. Pole Pool Packing List
Makers of Fine Above Ground Fools®
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART # | 12x8 | 15x10 | 18x12 | 21x15 | 24x18
Pool Hardware # 1
o #12x%4” S.S. Sheet Metal Screw | 460218 | 192 | 224 | 256 | 256 | 288
Pool Hardware # 2
Qmmm 3% Truss head Bolt 460009 4 4 4 4 4
=~ | Wing Nut 460063 | 4 4 4 4 4
Qmmmmm 4 '5” Round Head Screw 460007 2 2 2 2 2
¥4 Hex Nut 460030 2 2 2 2 2
o= == | Cable Tie Straps 460120 12 12 12 12 12
/ST Cable Holder 230162 | 2 2 2 2 2
Goww #12 x 5” Sheet Metal Screw 460171 2 2 2 2 2
Pool Hardware # 3 ( Strap Hardware )
e ¥4-20x1/2” Hex Head Bolt 460020 - - 6 6
< | 14-20 Nex Nut 460030 - - - 6 6
Verticals
47 5/8” White Steel Vertical 241591 12 14 16 16 18
Ledges
35” White Painted Ledge 241738 7 - - - -
@ 37” White Painted Ledge 241739 - 9 - - -
39” White Painted Ledge 241740 - - 11 - -
55 1/2” White Painted Ledge 241589 - - - 7 9
35” White Painted Ledge w/ Do
Not Dive Label 241738BL) 1 i i i i
37” White Painted Ledge w/ Do
Not Dive Label 241739BL) - - ! i i i
39” White Painted Ledge w/ Do
Not Dive Label 241740BL) - - i ! i i
55 1/2” White Painted Ledge w/
Do Not Dive Label 241589BL) - - i i ! !
35” White Painted Ledge w/ Do
Not Dive Label 24173851 2 ) ) ) )
377 White Painted Ledge w/ Do
Not Dive Label 2417398L) - - 2 ) ) )
@ 39” White Painted Ledge w/ Do
Not Dive Label 2417408L) - - ) 2 ) )
55 1/2” White Painted Ledge w/
Do Not Dive Label 2415898L) - i i 2 2
Carton # 6
———— | White Poles 200117 | 2 | 2 [ 2 | 2 | 2
Warning!
Pools are not designed for Diving or Jumping!
Diving or Jumping into an Above Ground Pool may result in
Death or Serious Permanent Injury!
DANGER NO DIVING  SHALLOW WATER
DIVING MAY CAUSE DEATH OR PERMANENT INJURY

WARNING! POOLS ARE NOT DESIGNED FOR DIVING OR JUMPING!
Diving or jumping into an above ground pool may result in DEATH or serious PERMANENT injury!





